CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
P-1
LTC8721, LTC8722, LTC8723
Micro-Power 22μA, 66ns, 1.7V, RRI, CMOS Input Comparators F
N

t
Pin Description
Ordering Information
Symbol Description
–IN Negative input. The voltage range is from (VS– – 0.1V) to (VS+ + 0.1V).
+IN Positive input. This pin has the same voltage range as –IN.
+VS Positive power supply. The voltage is from 1.7V to 5.5V. Split supplies are possible as
long as the voltage between VS+ and VS– is from 1.7V to 5.5V.
–VS Negative power supply. It is normally tied to ground. It can also be tied to a voltage
other than ground as long as the voltage between VS+ and VS– is from 1.7V to 5.5V.
OUT Comparator output.
Orderable
Type Number
Package
Name
Package
Quantity
Eco Class(1) Operating
Temperature
Marking
Code
LTC8721YT5/R6 SOT23-5L 3 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG1
LTC8721YC5/R6 SC70-5L 3 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG1
LTC8722YF8/R6 DFN2x2-8L 3 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG2
LTC8722YS8/R8 SOIC-8L 4 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG2 Y
LTC8722YV8/R6 MSOP-8 3 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG2Y
LTC8723YT5/R6 SOT23-5L 3 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG3
LTC8723RYT5/R6 SOT23-5L 3 000 Green –40℃ to +85℃ CG0
(1) Eco Class - The planned eco-friendly classification: Pb-Free (RoHS) or Green (RoHS & Halogen Free).
(2) Please contact to your Linearin representative for the latest availability information and product content
details.
Limiting Value